

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000404911-MSC-ANAB-USA Initial certification date: 16 January, 2014 Valid: 21 August, 2021 – 20 August, 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

Gilbarco Veeder-Root

1-40V70G3, Gilbert Baker House, Burnt Mills Road, Basildon, Essex, SS13 1DT, UK

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard: **ISO 45001:2018**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.

Place and date: Katy, TX, 25 August, 2021

ANABE SOMEGRAZE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Appendix to Certificate

Gilbarco Veeder-Root UK

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Gilbarco Veeder-Root UK	Gilbert Baker, Burnt Mills Road, Basildon, Essex, SS13 1DT, United Kingdom	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
GVR Finland Oy	Nuutisarankatu 4 FI, 33900 Tampere, Finland	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
GVR Denmark Doms Service A/S	Formervangen 28, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
GVR Denmark Doms Service A/S	Platinvej 35, DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
Gilbarco Veeder-Root AS	Rosenholmveien 20, NO-1252 Oslo, Postboks 383, NO-1411 Kolbotn, Norway	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
Gilbarco Veeder Root SRL	Str. Daniel Danielopolu, nr. 4-6, Cod:, 014134, Bucuresti, Romania	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
Gilbarco ACIS doo	8 Dravska, Novi Sad, 21000, Repbulika Srbija, Serbia	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
GVR Sweden AB	Johannesfredsvagen 11, 168 69 Bromma, Sweden	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
Gilbarco Veeder-Root OU	Parnu mnt 146, EE-11317 Tallinn, Estonia	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
SIA Gilbarco Veeder-Root	17 Bajaru str, Riga, LV-1006, Latvia	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: 10000404911-MSC-ANAB-USA Place and date: Katy, TX, 25 August, 2021

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
UAB Gilbarco Veeder-Root	Slezeviciaus 7, LT-2035, Vilnius, Lithuania	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
GVR Denmark Doms Service A/S	9400 Norresundby, Denmark	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.
GVR Sweden AB	Svedjevagen 12, 931 36, Skelleftea, Sweden	The Sales, R&D, Installation, Repair, Commissioning, Service, Remote Diagnostics, Metrology and Monitoring of Fuel and Fueling equipment (including EV) and associated activities in Gilbarco Veeder-Root Europe.

